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No. 329, A.]	 [Published August 23, 1957.

CHAPTER 577

AN ACT to create 947.045 of the statutes, relating to prohibiting drink-
ing or opening containers of fermented malt beverages or intoxicating
liquor in moving motor vehicles on public highways and providing a
penalty.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate, and assembly,
do enact as f ollows:

947.045 of the statutes is created to read:
947.045 DRINKING IN MOTOR VEHICLES ON HIGHWAYS.

Whoever drinks from or opens a container of fermented malt beverage
or intoxicating liquor in a moving motor vehicle on a public highway
may be fined not more than $100. This section does not apply to a motor
bus as defined in s. 340.01 (31) .

Approved August 9, 1957.

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.


	57Act577.pdf 

